
 
   

 Chair: Dr Rob Caudwell 
 Chief Officer: Fiona Taylor 

 

 
NHS Southport & Formby CCG 

  5 Curzon Road 
Southport  
PR8 6PL 

 
Tel : 0151 317 8456 

 
Email: 

southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net  
 
 

 
 
Re: Freedom of Information Request 
 
Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding 
Wheelchair Services within NHS Southport and Formby CCG. 
 
Request/Response: 
 

1. Do you procure your wheelchair service as an integrated service (with approved repairer 

and assessments included in one contract), or do you procure them as individual contracts?  

 

Yes 

 

2. Which provider(s) do you use for your current wheelchair services? If approved repairer 

and assessments are procured outside of this, which provider(s) are used for these 

services?  

 

Lancashire and South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust with a subcontract for repair 

 

3. Is the wheelchair service / approved repair contract(s) in partnership with any other 

CCG(s)? If so, please provide a list of the CCGs that share this contract.  

 

No 

 

4. If your provider is a non-NHS organisation, what year did you first use a non-NHS provider?  

 

N/A 

 

5. When did your current wheelchair service / approved repair contract(s) start, and what is 

the contract end date? Please include any information on contract extensions.  

 

2017 (4+ 1 year) 

 

6. Which provider(s) was used for the previous wheelchair service / approved repair 

contract(s)? 

Our Ref: 67413 
 
24 February 2021 
 
southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net 
 
 
 

mailto:southportandformby.ccg@nhs.net
mailto:southportandformbyccg.foi@nhs.net


 
   

 Chair: Dr Rob Caudwell 
 Chief Officer: Fiona Taylor 

 

 

Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust 

 

7. What is the annual value of the wheelchair service / approved repair contract(s) for the last 

three years (year end 31 March)? If not available, please provide data for any available 

years. Please specify if these values relate only to your CCG or for a multiple CCG. 

 

2017/2018 £609k 

2018/2019 £580k 

2019/2020 £688K 

 
 
 


